
Island
Norwegen
Schweiz
Irland

Schweden
Zypern
Malta
Italien

Liechtenstein
Luxemburg
Dänemark

Niederlande
Spanien

Verein. Königreich**
Frankreich
Finnland

Österreich
Griechenland
Deutschland

Belgien
Portugal

Slowenien
Türkei*

Tschechien
Albanien
Kroatien
Estland

Slowakei
Montenegro

Polen
Ungarn

Nordmazedonien
Serbien
Lettland

Rumänien
Litauen

Bulgarien
Ukraine*

81,6
81,6

81,0
80,8
80,6
80,4
80,3
80,0
80,0
79,9
79,7
79,7
79,6
79,5
79,2
79,2
78,9
78,8
78,7
78,5
78,0
77,8

76,4
75,3
75,2
74,7
74,4

73,5
73,2

72,5
72,3
72,2

71,6
70,6
70,4
70,1
70,0

68,4

* 2019
** 2018

Bundesinstitut für Bevölkerungsforschung (BiB) Datenquelle: Eurostat

Frankreich
Spanien
Schweiz

Norwegen
Finnland
Island
Italien

Luxemburg
Malta
Irland
Zypern

Schweden
Portugal

Griechenland
Dänemark
Österreich

Deutschland
Slowenien

Liechtenstein
Niederlande

Verein. Königreich**
Belgien
Estland
Türkei*

Tschechien
Kroatien

Polen
Slowakei
Litauen
Lettland
Albanien
Ungarn

Montenegro
Rumänien
Ukraine*
Bulgarien
Serbien

Nordmazedonien

85,3
85,2
85,1
84,9
84,8
84,6
84,5
84,5
84,5
84,4
84,4
84,2
84,1
83,9
83,6
83,6
83,5
83,4
83,4
83,1
83,1
83,0
83,0

81,6
81,3
80,9
80,7
80,4
80,1
80,0
79,6

79,0
78,8
78,3
78,3

77,5
77,5

76,7


